Daily Questions | 2021 | 04 April | 4/12 - how interested would you be in having an open relationship

Generation
Generation
Pre-Silent
Silent Generation
Gen Z (2000 Millennial Gen X (1965-  BabyBoomer Generation (1927 and
ested would you be in havingana  and later) (1982-1999) 1981) (1946-1964) (1928-1945) earlier) All
Very interested 10% 20% 9% 4% 3% 0% 11%
Somewhat interested 19% 21% 13% 8% 6% 4% 14%
Not very interested 15% 15% 12% 11% 7% 5% 13%
Not at all interested 44% 35% 60% 73% 82% 74% 55%
Don't know 12% 9% 5% 4% 3% 17% 6%
Unweighted N 428 5983 6027 9214 1533 9 23194

Weight Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+



Daily Questions | 2021 | 04 April | 4/12 - how interested would you be in having an
Gender

Gender

ested would you be in havingan o Male Female All

Very interested 14% 9% 11%
Somewhat interested 18% 10% 14%
Not very interested 16% 10% 13%
Not at all interested 46% 64% 55%
Don't know 7% 6% 6%
Unweighted N 10486 12708 23194

Weight Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+



Daily Questions | 2021 | 04 April | 4/12 - how interested would you be in having an open relationship

Marital Status | Gender

Gender: Male

Marital Status

Domestic / civil

ested would you be in having an o Married Separated Divorced Widowed Never married partnership
Very interested 13% 20% 13% 13% 14% 11%
Somewhat interested 17% 35% 20% 15% 18% 25%
Not very interested 13% 20% 18% 17% 18% 14%
Not at all interested 52% 18% 45% 46% 38% 45%
Don't know 5% 7% 3% 9% 11% 4%
Unweighted N 6280 178 989 326 2233 426
Gender: Female Marital Status

Domestic / civil
ested would you be in havingan o Married Separated Divorced Widowed Never married partnership
Very interested 12% 18% 5% 3% 7% 7%
Somewhat interested 9% 18% 10% 8% 13% 10%
Not very interested 7% 11% 11% 11% 15% 10%
Not at all interested 68% 46% 69% 74% 54% 66%
Don't know 4% 7% 4% 4% 11% 8%
Unweighted N 6310 263 1801 895 2674 679

Weight

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

All
14%
18%
16%
46%
7%
10432

All
9%
10%
10%
64%
6%
12622



Daily Questions | 2021 | 04 April | 4/12 - how interested would you be in having an open relationship
Sexual Orientation

Sexual Orientation

Heterosexual /  Lesbian /gay Prefer not to

ested would you be in havingan o straight woman Gay man Bisexual Other say All

Very interested 10% 20% 25% 20% 25% 7% 12%
Somewhat interested 12% 29% 22% 22% 24% 12% 14%
Not very interested 12% 11% 18% 21% 11% 15% 13%
Not at all interested 60% 32% 30% 30% 29% 40% 55%
Don't know 6% 8% 5% 7% 10% 26% 7%
Unweighted N 18524 518 910 1109 342 667 22070

Weight Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+



Daily Questions | 2021 | 04 April | 4/12 - how interested would you be in having an open relationship

Generation
Generation
Pre-Silent
Silent Generation
Gen Z (2000 Millennial Gen X (1965-  BabyBoomer Generation (1927 and
ested would you be in havingana  and later) (1982-1999) 1981) (1946-1964) (1928-1945) earlier) All
Very interested 18% 26% 20% 11% 27% 0%
Somewhat interested 24% 25% 23% 19% 11% 100%
Not very interested 13% 20% 14% 12% 8% 0%
Not at all interested 36% 20% 38% 54% 47% 0%
Don't know 8% 8% 5% 3% 8% 0%
Unweighted N 110 1365 654 688 61 1
Weight Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

Missing 19691
Filters Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Other

22%
24%
17%
30%
7%
2879
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Generation

ested would you be in havingana  and later)

Very interested
Somewhat interested
Not very interested
Not at all interested
Don't know
Unweighted N

Weight

Filters

Generation
Pre-Silent
Silent Generation
Gen Z (2000 Millennial Gen X (1965-  BabyBoomer Generation (1927 and
(1982-1999) 1981) (1946-1964)  (1928-1945) earlier)

8% 18% 8% 4% 2% 0%
18% 19% 12% 7% 5% 0%
14% 14% 12% 11% 7% 5%
48% 40% 63% 75% 84% 77%
12% 8% 5% 4% 3% 17%
282 3910 4913 7991 1420 8

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

Missing 125743
Heterosexual

All

10%
12%
12%
60%
6%
18524



